
Post University (0-7) -vs- Northern State (8-6)
3/15/2026 at Melbourne, FL (Fast Pitch Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: O'Connell, Riley (2-1)
Loss: Barnett, Devin (0-2)
HBP: Boben, Aune, O'Connell, Riley
PB: None
 
Start: 12:30 PM   Time: 1:30   
Game notes:
- Barnett, Dev faced 1 batter in the 4th.
- Boben, A. faced 4 batters in the 5th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Post University 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 1
Northern State 1 0 2 5 1 9 10 0

Post University 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Oliver, Isabella cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Bisceglia, Alexandra 1b 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
Tompkins, Angelica ss 2 0 2 0 1 0 0
Ruel, Bailey dh/p 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Sapia, Nyla 2b 2 0 0 1 1 2 4
Calabrese, Allysa rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Dibona, Haley 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ocasio, Madison c 2 0 1 0 1 1 3
Martinez, Tatiana lf 1 0 0 0 1 0 1
Barnett, Devin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 18 1 3 1 6 5 10

HBP: Ruel, Bailey (2)
E: Tompkins, Angelica (1)
DP: 1

Northern State 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jeanson, Alicia ss 3 3 3 2 1 0 0
Boben, Aune 2b/p 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Jones, Madi c 3 1 1 2 0 0 0
Bryant, Tevan dh 1 0 1 2 2 0 0
    Wolf, Brooke pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Coppersmith, Corina 3b 3 0 2 2 0 0 1
    Lowe, Alysa pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bryant, Dessa 1b/p 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
Cota, Hailey lf 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
Boyer, Kennedy cf 3 2 1 0 0 0 0
Stover, Kinsley rf 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
O'Connell, Riley p/2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Anderson, Sydney 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 9 10 9 5 0 4

2B: Jeanson, Alicia (1); Bryant, Tevan (1)

Post University IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Barnett, Devin (L, 0-2) 3.0 2 4 4 5 0 0 0 0 0 11 16 6 3 –
Ruel, Bailey 1.1 8 5 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 12 2 0 –
Totals 10 9 8 5 0 0 0 0 0 23 28 8 3

Northern State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
O'Connell, Riley (W, 2-1) 4.0 2 0 0 4 3 0 0 1 0 14 19 0 9 –
Boben, Aune 0.0 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 4 0 0 –
Bryant, Dessa 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 –
Totals 3 1 1 6 5 0 0 2 0 18 26 1 9



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Post University - Top of 1st POS NSU
Oliver, Isab grounded out to ss. 0 0
Bisceglia, A grounded out to ss. 0 0
Tompkins, An singled. 0 0
Ruel, Bailey walked; Tompkins, An advanced to second. 0 0
Sapia, Nyla struck out looking. 0 0

Northern State - Bottom of 1st POS NSU
Jeanson, A. doubled. 0 0
Boben, A. grounded out to c; Jeanson, A. advanced to third. 0 0
Jones, M. flied out to rf, RBI; Jeanson, A. scored. 0 1
Bryant, T. walked. 0 1
Coppersmith flied out to cf. 0 1

Post University - Top of 2nd POS NSU
Calabrese, A grounded out to ss. 0 1
Dibona, Hale grounded out to p. 0 1
Ocasio, Madi singled. 0 1
Martinez, Ta grounded out to 2b. 0 1

Northern State - Bottom of 2nd POS NSU
Bryant, D. popped up to ss. 0 1
Cota, H. grounded out to 2b. 0 1
Boyer, K. grounded out to 3b. 0 1

Post University - Top of 3rd POS NSU
Oliver, Isab grounded out to 3b. 0 1
Bisceglia, A grounded out to ss. 0 1
Tompkins, An walked. 0 1
Ruel, Bailey hit by pitch; Tompkins, An advanced to second. 0 1
Sapia, Nyla struck out looking. 0 1

Northern State - Bottom of 3rd POS NSU
Stover, K. walked. 0 1
Jeanson, A. walked; Stover, K. advanced to second. 0 1
Boben, A. flied out to c. 0 1
Jones, M. popped up to 2b. 0 1
Bryant, T. walked; Jeanson, A. advanced to second; Stover, K. advanced to third. 0 1
Coppersmith singled, 2 RBI; Bryant, T. advanced to second; Jeanson, A. scored; Stover, K. scored. 0 3
Bryant, D. popped up to p. 0 3

Post University - Top of 4th POS NSU
Calabrese, A grounded out to 2b. 0 3
Dibona, Hale grounded out to p. 0 3
Ocasio, Madi walked. 0 3
Martinez, Ta walked; Ocasio, Madi advanced to second. 0 3
Oliver, Isab struck out looking. 0 3

Northern State - Bottom of 4th POS NSU
Cota, H. walked. 0 3



Barnett, Dev to dh. 0 3
Ruel, Bailey to p. 0 3
Boyer, K. singled; Cota, H. advanced to second. 0 3
Stover, K. out on batter's interference. 0 3
Jeanson, A. singled, RBI; Boyer, K. advanced to second; Cota, H. scored. 0 4
Boben, A. singled, RBI; Jeanson, A. advanced to second; Boyer, K. scored. 0 5
Jones, M. singled, RBI; Boben, A. advanced to second; Jeanson, A. scored. 0 6
Bryant, T. doubled, 2 RBI; Jones, M. scored; Boben, A. scored. 0 8
Wolf, B. pinch ran for Bryant, T.. 0 8
Coppersmith singled; Wolf, B. advanced to third. 0 8
Lowe, A. pinch ran for Coppersmith. 0 8
Bryant, D. lined into double play p unassisted; Lowe, A. out on the play. 0 8

Runs: 5   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Post University - Top of 5th POS NSU
Bryant, T. to dh for Wolf, B.. 0 8
Coppersmith to 3b for Lowe, A.. 0 8
Boben, A. to p. 0 8
O'Connell, R to 2b. 0 8
Bisceglia, A walked. 0 8
Tompkins, An singled; Bisceglia, A advanced to second. 0 8
Ruel, Bailey hit by pitch; Tompkins, An advanced to second; Bisceglia, A advanced to third. 0 8
Sapia, Nyla walked, RBI; Ruel, Bailey advanced to second; Tompkins, An advanced to third; Bisceglia, A
scored. 1 8
Boben, A. to 2b. 1 8
Bryant, D. to p. 1 8
Anderson, S. to 1b for O'Connell, R. 1 8
Calabrese, A struck out looking. 1 8
Dibona, Hale popped up to 2b. 1 8
Ocasio, Madi struck out looking. 1 8

Northern State - Bottom of 5th POS NSU
Cota, H. popped up to ss. 1 8
Boyer, K. reached on an error by ss. 1 8
Stover, K. singled; Boyer, K. advanced to third. 1 8
Jeanson, A. singled, RBI; Stover, K. advanced to second; Boyer, K. scored, unearned. 1 9


